HLS 16RS-1305 ORIGINAL

2016 Regular Session

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 5

BY REPRESENTATIVE BARRAS

LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS: Invites Louisiana Supreme Court Chief Justice Bernette Joshua Johnson to address a joint session of the legislature on Tuesday, March 15, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.

1 A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 2 To invite Chief Justice Bernette Joshua Johnson of the Louisiana Supreme Court to address 3 a joint session of the legislature. 4 BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby invite the 5 Honorable Bernette Joshua Johnson, Chief Justice of the Louisiana Supreme Court, to 6 address the House of Representatives and the Senate in a joint session to be convened on 7 Tuesday, March 15, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. 8 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, for this purpose, the House of Representatives 9 and the Senate shall meet in a joint session in the chamber of the House of Representatives.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HCR 5 Original

2016 Regular Session

Barras

Invites Chief Justice Bernette Joshua Johnson of the La. Supreme Court to address a joint session of the legislature on Tues., March 15, 2016, at 10:00 a.m.